
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18B014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2018 

CONTRACT NO :009274 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : May 29 2018 

VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4630

HWY :SR 097

TITLE :US 97

MILL CULVERT

REMOVE FISH BARRIER

18B014

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/12/2018

08:12

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988070990

EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271

316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY

HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100461CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

KRCI LLC BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.

125 SE MCGEE ST 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209

98926-3189 

WENATCHEE   WA  988025362 ELLENSBURG   WA  989260926

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -54.17 % -17.50 % 33.33 %

55,000.00 -65,000.00 99,000.00 -21,000.00 160,000.00 40,000.00120,000.00

2 MOBILIZATION GCB 2850

L.S. 500.00 % -80.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 25,000.00 1,000.00 -4,000.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

5.2500

3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1207.0000 L.F. 31.25 % 6.0000 50.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

6,336.75 1,508.75 7,242.00 2,414.00 6,035.00 1,207.00

4.0000

4,828.00

300.0000

4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH -40.00 % 360.0000 -28.00 % 300.0000 -40.00 %

1,200.00 -800.00 1,440.00 -560.00 1,200.00 -800.00

500.0000

2,000.00

GRADING

5 EARTHWORK 

L.S. 114.29 % 78.57 % 125.71 %

150,000.00 80,000.00 125,000.00 55,000.00 158,000.00 88,000.0070,000.00

DRAINAGE

43.0000

6 STREAMBED MATERIAL 

1095.0000 TON -4.44 % 42.0000 -6.67 % 45.0000 0.00 %

47,085.00 -2,190.00 45,990.00 -3,285.00 49,275.00 0.00

45.0000

49,275.00

150.0000

7 HABITAT BOULDER THREE MAN 

13.0000 EACH 0.00 % 390.0000 160.00 % 200.0000 33.33 %

1,950.00 0.00 5,070.00 3,120.00 2,600.00 650.00

150.0000

1,950.00

80.0000

8 ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B 

75.0000 C.Y. 33.33 % 100.0000 66.67 % 100.0000 66.67 %

6,000.00 1,500.00 7,500.00 3,000.00 7,500.00 3,000.00

60.0000

4,500.00

9 7715- FORCE ACCOUNT - ADDITIONAL STREAM WORK

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.0011,000.00
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DRAINAGE

80.0000

10 QUARRY SPALLS 

89.0000 C.Y. 33.33 % 80.0000 33.33 % 60.0000 0.00 %

7,120.00 1,780.00 7,120.00 1,780.00 5,340.00 0.00

60.0000

5,340.00

11 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. 13.96 % 15.54 % 26.13 %

506,000.00 62,000.00 513,000.00 69,000.00 560,000.00 116,000.00444,000.00

80.0000

12 CULVERT BEDDING MATERIAL 

43.0000 C.Y. 60.00 % 100.0000 100.00 % 100.0000 100.00 %

3,440.00 1,290.00 4,300.00 2,150.00 4,300.00 2,150.00

50.0000

2,150.00

13 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 

L.S. 0.00 % -13.33 % 166.67 %

15,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 -2,000.00 40,000.00 25,000.0015,000.00

14 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

15 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. -65.71 % -87.14 % 14.29 %

12,000.00 -23,000.00 4,500.00 -30,500.00 40,000.00 5,000.0035,000.00

16 TEMPORARY DEWATERING PLAN

L.S. -80.00 % -40.00 % 20.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 1,500.00 -1,000.00 3,000.00 500.002,500.00

STRUCTURE

17 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -90.29 % -99.03 % -2.91 %

10,000.00 -93,000.00 1,000.00 -102,000.00 100,000.00 -3,000.00103,000.00

80.0000

18 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

65.0000 C.Y. 60.00 % 98.0000 96.00 % 100.0000 100.00 %

5,200.00 1,950.00 6,370.00 3,120.00 6,500.00 3,250.00

50.0000

3,250.00
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STRUCTURE

10.0000

19 PERMEON TREATMENT 

130.0000 S.Y. -77.78 % 25.0000 -44.44 % 50.0000 11.11 %

1,300.00 -4,550.00 3,250.00 -2,600.00 6,500.00 650.00

45.0000

5,850.00

SURFACING

35.0000

20 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

450.0000 TON -12.50 % 36.0000 -10.00 % 40.0000 0.00 %

15,750.00 -2,250.00 16,200.00 -1,800.00 18,000.00 0.00

40.0000

18,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

150.0000

21 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

375.0000 TON 25.00 % 190.0000 58.33 % 225.0000 87.50 %

56,250.00 11,250.00 71,250.00 26,250.00 84,375.00 39,375.00

120.0000

45,000.00

22 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,350.00 1,350.00 1,350.001,350.00

23 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

900.00 900.00 900.00900.00

24 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

450.00 450.00 450.00450.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

12.5000

25 ESC LEAD 

5.0000 DAY -88.64 % 300.0000 172.73 % 100.0000 -9.09 %

62.50 -487.50 1,500.00 950.00 500.00 -50.00

110.0000

550.00

26 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

27 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL GCB 2850

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.003,500.00

1,300.0000

28 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.6000 ACRE -74.00 % 1,000.0000 -80.00 % 3,000.0000 -40.00 %

780.00 -2,220.00 600.00 -2,400.00 1,800.00 -1,200.00

5,000.0000

3,000.00

50.0000

29 LIVE STAKE BUNDLE

30.0000 EACH 66.67 % 120.0000 300.00 % 50.0000 66.67 %

1,500.00 600.00 3,600.00 2,700.00 1,500.00 600.00

30.0000

900.00

25,000.0000

30 MEDIUM COMPOST 

0.5000 ACRE 25.00 % 20,000.0000 0.00 % 19,000.0000 -5.00 %

12,500.00 2,500.00 10,000.00 0.00 9,500.00 -500.00

20,000.0000

10,000.00

31 WEED AND PEST CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

4.0000

32 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

700.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 4.0000 33.33 % 5.0000 66.67 %

2,800.00 700.00 2,800.00 700.00 3,500.00 1,400.00

3.0000

2,100.00

10.0000

33 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

95.0000 S.Y. 150.00 % 6.0000 50.00 % 6.0000 50.00 %

950.00 570.00 570.00 190.00 570.00 190.00

4.0000

380.00

1,300.0000

34 LARGE LOG WITH/ ROOTWAD

8.0000 EACH 62.50 % 800.0000 0.00 % 900.0000 12.50 %

10,400.00 4,000.00 6,400.00 0.00 7,200.00 800.00

800.0000

6,400.00

1,600.0000

35 EXTRA LARGE LOG WITH/ ROOTWAD

4.0000 EACH 100.00 % 850.0000 6.25 % 1,300.0000 62.50 %

6,400.00 3,200.00 3,400.00 200.00 5,200.00 2,000.00

800.0000

3,200.00

350.0000

36 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE A

5.0000 EACH 0.00 % 800.0000 128.57 % 400.0000 14.29 %

1,750.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,250.00 2,000.00 250.00

350.0000

1,750.00

200.0000

37 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE B

10.0000 EACH 0.00 % 700.0000 250.00 % 360.0000 80.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 5,000.00 3,600.00 1,600.00

200.0000

2,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

450.0000

38 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE C

5.0000 EACH -35.71 % 700.0000 0.00 % 400.0000 -42.86 %

2,250.00 -1,250.00 3,500.00 0.00 2,000.00 -1,500.00

700.0000

3,500.00

450.0000

39 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE D

12.0000 EACH -10.00 % 900.0000 80.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 %

5,400.00 -600.00 10,800.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 -1,200.00

500.0000

6,000.00

530.0000

40 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE E

7.0000 EACH -33.75 % 1,200.0000 50.00 % 600.0000 -25.00 %

3,710.00 -1,890.00 8,400.00 2,800.00 4,200.00 -1,400.00

800.0000

5,600.00

700.0000

41 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE F

4.0000 EACH -12.50 % 1,400.0000 75.00 % 600.0000 -25.00 %

2,800.00 -400.00 5,600.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 -800.00

800.0000

3,200.00

1,800.0000

42 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE G

4.0000 EACH -48.57 % 3,500.0000 0.00 % 2,800.0000 -20.00 %

7,200.00 -6,800.00 14,000.00 0.00 11,200.00 -2,800.00

3,500.0000

14,000.00

TRAFFIC

44.0000

43 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31

925.0000 L.F. -2.22 % 51.0000 13.33 % 45.0000 0.00 %

40,700.00 -925.00 47,175.00 5,550.00 41,625.00 0.00

45.0000

41,625.00

4,000.0000

44 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

4.0000 EACH 0.00 % 4,900.0000 22.50 % 4,600.0000 15.00 %

16,000.00 0.00 19,600.00 3,600.00 18,400.00 2,400.00

4,000.0000

16,000.00

1,500.0000

45 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10

2.0000 EACH 25.00 % 1,700.0000 41.67 % 1,600.0000 33.33 %

3,000.00 600.00 3,400.00 1,000.00 3,200.00 800.00

1,200.0000

2,400.00

3,600.0000

46 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH -10.00 % 3,600.0000 -10.00 % 3,400.0000 -15.00 %

7,200.00 -800.00 7,200.00 -800.00 6,800.00 -1,200.00

4,000.0000

8,000.00

60.0000

47 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2

112.5000 L.F. 9.09 % 67.0000 21.82 % 64.0000 16.36 %

6,750.00 562.50 7,537.50 1,350.00 7,200.00 1,012.50

55.0000

6,187.50
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TRAFFIC

50.0000

48 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

26.0000 EACH -16.67 % 70.0000 16.67 % 65.0000 8.33 %

1,300.00 -260.00 1,820.00 260.00 1,690.00 130.00

60.0000

1,560.00

1.5000

49 PAINT LINE 

4500.0000 L.F. 650.00 % 0.5500 175.00 % 0.5000 150.00 %

6,750.00 5,850.00 2,475.00 1,575.00 2,250.00 1,350.00

0.2000

900.00

500.0000

50 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

27.0000 L.F. 1,566.67 % 18.5000 -38.33 % 20.0000 -33.33 %

13,500.00 12,690.00 499.50 -310.50 540.00 -270.00

30.0000

810.00

150.0000

51 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 87.50 % 30.0000 -62.50 % 50.0000 -37.50 %

300.00 140.00 60.00 -100.00 100.00 -60.00

80.0000

160.00

52 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 750.00 % 50.00 % 200.00 %

8,500.00 7,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 3,000.00 2,000.001,000.00

1.5000

53 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

150.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 8.0000 566.67 % 4.0000 233.33 %

225.00 45.00 1,200.00 1,020.00 600.00 420.00

1.2000

180.00

54 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -88.64 % -52.27 % 138.64 %

5,000.00 -39,000.00 21,000.00 -23,000.00 105,000.00 61,000.0044,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

55 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -2.00 % -10.00 % -10.00 %

9,800.00 -200.00 9,000.00 -1,000.00 9,000.00 -1,000.0010,000.00

56 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 40.00 % 0.00 % 20.00 %

7,000.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 1,000.005,000.00

420.0000

57 CABLE FENCE 

111.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 400.0000 14.29 % 440.0000 25.71 %

46,620.00 7,770.00 44,400.00 5,550.00 48,840.00 9,990.00

350.0000

38,850.00
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58 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

59 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

60 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

61 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

62 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -75.00 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

250.00 -750.00 500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

5.0000

63 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

470.0000 S.Y. 150.00 % 5.0000 150.00 % 3.0000 50.00 %

2,350.00 1,410.00 2,350.00 1,410.00 1,410.00 470.00

2.0000

940.00

4.0000

64 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

100.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

400.00 -100.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00

5.0000

500.00

8.0000

65 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR EMBANKMENT REINFORCEMENT

956.0000 S.Y. 77.78 % 7.0000 55.56 % 6.0000 33.33 %

7,648.00 3,346.00 6,692.00 2,390.00 5,736.00 1,434.00

4.5000

4,302.00

$1,211,129.25 -0.71% $1,235,013.00 1.24% $1,617,688.00 32.61%$1,219,839.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,617,688.00$1,211,129.25 $1,235,013.00BASE TOTAL -0.71% 1.24% 32.61%$1,219,839.50


